

May 13-14, 2023

2023 Artist Application

Section I: Tour Brochure Information.

This information will be included in the PST Brochure unless you indicate otherwise.

Artist First Name: Last Name:			
For plural last names, indicate which one to use in the alphabetized list:			
Studio Name if applicable:			
Physical Address:			
Mailing Address (if different than above):			
Studio Address (if different than above):			
EMAIL Address:			
Home Phone/Cell Phone:			
Website:			
I will be sharing a studio location with:			
How many years have you participated in the Placitas Studio Tour?			
Please describe your work for the brochure in a maximum of 10 words:			
Please describe your work for the website — maximum of 40 words:			
Directions to your studio from 125 (be specific):			

Your artistic medium(s) will be listed in the brochure. Check off ALL that apply.			
	Books	☐ Mosaics	
	Ceramics/Pottery	☐ Painting	
	Fiber	☐ Photography	
	Glass	☐ Prints	
	Gourd Art	☐ Sculpture	
	Jewelry	☐ Wearables	
	Leather	☐ Weaving	
	Metal	☐ Wood	
	Mixed Media		
_ _	I have read the 2023 PST Guidelines and the 2023 PST Artist Application and agree to participate in the tour according to the rules outlined therein.		
	I will provide one piece of art for the PST Preview Exhibit April 29 – May 21, 2023 as required to participate in the 2023 PST. [For non-hanging art, you may either provide a framed 8x10 photo of your piece, or bring the piece along with a display pedestal.]		
	I will promote the PST through mediums I have available; websites, social media, mailing lists etc.		
	I agree that the articles I offer for sale are made by my own hand, are designed by me, and are like those represented by the images provided in my application.		
	I understand that the PST may use the images and promotional information that I have submitted in this application for all promotional purposes without notice or payment to me.		
	I will be responsible for my own insurance, liabilities, sales	tax and costs incurred for my studio location.	
Signa	ature:		
Print Name: Date:			
Placitas Studio Tour is not responsible for damages, theft, personal injury, or conditions arising from inclement			

weather or public health orders.

Please send:

- 1) Completed 2023 PST Artists Application form
- 2) \$230.00 fee payable to PST
- 3) Signed Hold Harmless Agreement

Send to: Placitas Studio Tour PO Box 946 Placitas, NM 87043

Deadline: Postmarked by January 18, 2023 NO EXCEPTIONS, THANK YOU! (There is NO drop off location.)



Hold Harmless Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT is made theday of	, 2023 by and between the Placitas Studio Tour, its
Board of Directors, its volunteers, and [your name]hereinafter referred to as "ARTIST."	
ARTIST agrees as follows:	
Hold Harmless: ARTIST agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Placitas S Its volunteers, from all claims, losses, suits, damages, judgme every kind, including court costs and attorney's fees, resultin the 2023 Placitas Studio Tour by reason of personal injuries, o	ents, expenses, costs and charges of ng from ARTIST's participation in
ARTIST further agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Pl teers from any claims and for all damages, costs and expense limitation, court costs and attorney's fees and amounts paid with such claims arising out of acts of negligence of ARTIST,	es, including, without in settlement incurred in connection
Loss & Damage: ARTIST releases the Placitas Studio Tour, its Board of Director theft, vandalism, fire or other damage to ARTIST's property v Placitas Studio Tour, whether resulting from fire, storms, pub causes.	vhich may occur during the 2023
Print Artist Name:	
Artist's Signature:	
Date:	